505427918 04/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI TSUDA	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16384243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: qgraham@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q245997
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANA GRAHAM, NEW APPLICATIONS DEPT
SIGNATURE:	/Qiana Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q245997Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 505427918 REEL: 048886 FRAME: 0750

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (h	DERATION of the sum of One Do ereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	əllar (\$1.00), aı	nd of other good and valuab	le consideration pa	id to the undersigned
TOYOTA	JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA	JSHA			
1, Toyota	-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	ı, 471-8571	Japan		
		.,			
	ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is e entire and exclusive right, title and tion)			GNOR hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to
CONTRO	L DEVICE FOR HYBRID \	/EHICLE			
relating to Inter herewith or, if	rnational Patent Application and/or fo	or which applier	ation for Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States was exc	ecuted on even date
(a) executed	1 on	;	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not conc	current)
(b) filed on	April 15, 2019	,	Assignee's attorney is her	ahu authorized to ina	art in (b) the exception
Serial No	40/004 040	- 1	data, when known.	eby dumorized to ins	eri in (b) ine specifica
substitute, reiss	lication and all Letters Patent(s) of the sue or reexamination application base extensions thereof (collectively, herei	d thereon, for th	e full term or terms for which t	he said Letters Paten	livision, renewal, t(s) may be granted and
which the ASSI including in the reexamination, acts to include I	NOR agree(s), when requested by sai IGNEE may deem necessary, desirable preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any libut not be limited to executing all pay y, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ole or expedient, application(s) a litigation or othe pers, including s	for securing, maintaining and nd the issuance of said Letters er legal proceeding which may	enforcing protection Patent(s), in any inte arise or be declared in	for said invention, erference, reissue, n relation to same, such
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).	
1)S	atshi kuda		Satoshi TSUDA	February	28, 2019 (Date)
	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
2)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)
6)	(Signature)	•	(Type Name)	-	(Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 048886 FRAME: 0751